## STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA BEFORE THE SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Kristie Fiegen Chair
Gary Hanson Vice Chair
Chris Nelson Commissioner

IN THE MATTER OF AN EXCEPTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY AND SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

DOCKET NO. EL24-

**SUMMARY** 

## **SUMMARY OF FILING**

Please take notice that on February 6, 2024 Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, with offices located at 500 W. Russell Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota ("Xcel Energy"), and Southeastern Electric Cooperative, Inc. ("Southeastern") with principal place of business at 47077 276<sup>th</sup> St, Lennox, South Dakota ("Southeastern") (collectively, the "Parties") filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission an Exception Agreement between Xcel Energy and Southeastern. The Exception Agreement will allow Xcel Energy to provide electric service to one (1) residential site in Southeastern's service territory in McCook County.